

We are excited to tell you about our upcoming Youth Art Show and hope that you will submit student artwork to participate in this annual exhibition. We want to encourage students and help them realize that hard work in the arts deserves recognition.

The Youth Art Show will be judged by professional artists and we will present awards and prizes for the artwork with top scores. The Awards Ceremony will be held during Leland PRCR's 2023 Youth Arts Day on Saturday, March 25 from 9:30 am – 12:30 pm.

To participate, teachers should:

- **Choose** up to (6) works from different students from your school. Awards will be given according to the following categories: Grades K-2 | Grades 3-5 | Grades 6-8 | Grades 9-12
- Mat selected work on black paper so it can be hung directly on the wall.
- **Drop off** student artwork at the LCAC February 13 25. Each piece of art must have the Submission Form (enclosed) with student information attached to the back of each piece.
- Pick up student artwork at the LCAC from April 3 6, 2022.
- Contact us with any questions, we are here to help.
- LCAC Hours of Operation: Monday Thursday 9 am 9 pm; Friday & Saturday 9 am 3 pm.

By participating in this show the teacher, the parents of the child, and the child give the Town of Leland the non-exclusive right to reproduce images of the selected artwork and of Youth Arts Day participants, without financial obligations of any type, for the purpose of promotion, documentation, and course instruction and other non-commercial purposes.

Teachers, please complete this submission form for each student. Each piece submitted needs to have this sheet <u>attached</u> to the back. Please separate and give the bottom portion to the student. Please print legibly as this information will be used for labels and awards!

Name of Artist (Youth's Name)	Age	
Title of Artwork	Dimens	sions
Grade Level	Homeroom Teacher's Name	
School		
Art Teacher's Name		
Art Teacher's E-mail Address		
CONGRATULATIONS!		Town of <b>land</b> Parks, Recreation, and Cultural Resources

Great job! Your artwork has been chosen for Leland PRCR's 2023 Youth Art Show! We hope that youare proud of your hard work. At the Leland Parks, Recreation, and Cultural Resources we believe that ART andCREATIVITY are very important. LCAC is open to the public and no membership dues arerequired. Everyone is welcome to visit and program scholarships are available for our youth classes. Visit www.townofleland.com/prcr for more information.

Please ask your parents to come to **Youth Arts Day** to see your art on display; it is a fun and FREE event! Youth Arts Day will be held on Saturday, March 25 from 9:30 am – 12:30 pm. We hope you can come celebrate the creative arts with us and experience all the fun. LCAC Hours of Operation: Monday – Thursday 9 am – 9 pm, Friday & Saturday 9 am – 3 pm.

Youth Arts Day & Awards Ceremony	March 25, 2023	9:30 AM – 12:30 PM
Youth Art Show at the LCAC	Feb 28 – Mar 30	1212 Magnolia Village Way

\*Your Art Teacher will pick up your artwork by April 7 and will return to you at school.

lcac@townofleland.com | 1212 Magnolia Village Way | Leland, NC 28451 | (910) 385-9891